



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I						BID NO: 2019-909					
BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING						Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542											
1.	100 6002		STA	462	PREPARING ROW	\$363.00	\$167,706.00	\$550.00	\$254,100.00		
2.	500 6001		LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$36,958.04	\$36,958.04	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00		
3.	315 6004		GAL	42,198	FOG SEAL (CSS-1H)	\$6.93	\$292,432.14	\$8.00	\$337,584.00		
4.	502 6001		MO	5	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$9,240.00	\$46,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00		
5.	506 6038		LF	320	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$3.45	\$1,104.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00		
6.	506 6039		LF	320	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.84	\$588.80	\$15.00	\$4,800.00		
							Contractor's Price \$590.24				
7.	506 6040		LF	1100	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00		
8.	506 6043		LF	1100	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REM)	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00		
9.	636 6001		SF	795	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	\$35.81	\$28,468.95	\$15.00	\$11,925.00		
							Contractor's Price \$28,464.98				

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I

BID NO: 2019-909

BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING					Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542											
10.	644 6001		EA	165	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG(1) SA (P)	\$914.76	\$150,935.40	\$675.00	\$111,375.00		
11.	644 6076		EA	2	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$86.63	\$173.26 Contractor's Price \$173.25	\$250.00	\$500.00		
12.	666 6003		LF	17,700	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	\$0.69	\$12,213.00 Contractor's Price \$12,266.10	\$0.66	\$11,682.00		
13.	666 6012		LF	166,800	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$0.69	\$115,092.00 Contractor's Price \$115,592.40	\$0.66	\$110,088.00		
14.	666 6054		EA	31	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	\$229.85	\$7,125.35 Contractor's Price \$7,125.20	\$190.00	\$5,890.00		
15.	666 6105		EA	317	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE ARW) (100 MIL)	\$115.50	\$36,613.50	\$185.00	\$58,645.00		
16.	666 6111		EA	216	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (BIKE SYML) (100 MIL)	\$231.00	\$49,896.00	\$185.00	\$39,960.00		
17.	666 6126		LF	26,800	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	\$0.69	\$18,492.00 Contractor's Price \$18,572.40	\$0.76	\$20,368.00		
18.	666 6224		LF	200,100	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.14	\$28,014.00 Contractor's Price \$27,733.86	\$0.28	\$56,028.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I	BID NO: 2019-909
BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING					Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									

BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542											

19.	666 6231		EA	348	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$41.58	\$14,469.84	\$120.00	\$41,760.00		
20.	666 6245		EA	216	PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$42.74	\$9,231.84 Contractor's Price \$9,230.76	\$70.00	\$15,120.00		
21.	672 6012		EA	9,160	REFL PAV MRKR (TY I-C)	\$4.33	\$39,662.80 Contractor's Price \$39,674.25	\$3.30	\$30,228.00		
22.	677 6001		LF	35,500	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$0.81	\$28,755.00 Contractor's Price \$28,701.75	\$0.70	\$24,850.00		
23.	678 6001		LF	200,100	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$0.13	\$26,013.00 Contractor's Price \$25,422.71	\$0.21	\$42,021.00		
24.	678 6009		EA	31	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	\$55.44	\$1,718.64	\$25.00	\$775.00		
25.	678 6026		EA	317	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	\$55.44	\$17,574.48	\$25.00	\$7,925.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I						BID NO: 2019-909					
BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
BASE BID I - TXDOT FUNDING						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542											
26.	678 6028		EA	216	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	\$55.44	\$11,975.04	\$25.00	\$5,400.00		
27.	6185 6002		DAY	100	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$231.00	\$23,100.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00		
28.	6185 6005		DAY	100	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	\$231.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00		
29.	6227 6001		EA	2	SOLAR POWERED LED WARNING SIGN (RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN TO INCLUDE FOUNDATION)	\$6,762.53	\$13,525.06 Contractor's Price \$13,525.05	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00		
30.	ELP1		LF	9,260	REFL PAV MRK TY (G) (100 MIL) (GREEN PAINT 5' WIDTH)	\$63.53	\$588,287.80 Contractor's Price \$588,241.50	\$22.00	\$203,720.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; Items 1 – 30:						\$1,811,425.94 Contractor's Price \$1,811,098.00		\$1,940,044.00			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I

BID NO: 2019-909

BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING (WITH LOCAL FUNDS)					Horizone Construction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									

**BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542**

1.	104 6001		SY	300	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$21.53	\$6,459.00 Contractor's Price \$6,460.19	\$100.00	\$30,000.00		
2.	104 6029		LF	125	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$4.59	\$573.75 Contractor's Price \$573.42	\$17.00	\$2,125.00		
3.	110 6001		CY	34	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$50.14	\$1,704.76 Contractor's Price \$1,704.77	\$275.00	\$9,350.00		
4.	132 6001		CY	200	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	\$26.69	\$5,338.00 Contractor's Price \$5,337.79	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		
5.	247 6043		CY	20	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE) (TY A GR3) (FINAL POS)	\$73.32	\$1,466.40 Contractor's Price \$1,466.46	\$415.00	\$8,300.00		
6.	310 6018		GAL	24	PRIME COAT & BLOTTER (CSS-1H)	\$19.25	\$462.00 Contractor's Price \$461.98	\$10.00	\$240.00		
7.	340 6066		TON	20	D-GR HMC (SQ) TY-C PG 76-22	\$122.94	\$2,458.80 Contractor's Price \$2,458.72	\$315.00	\$6,300.00		
8.	350 6004		SY	120	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP) (10")	\$108.18	\$12,981.60 Contractor's Price \$12,981.17	\$215.00	\$25,800.00		
9.	465 6164		EA	2	INLET REPAIR	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BICYCLE CONNECTIVITY INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE I						BID NO: 2019-909					
BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
BASE BID II - CITY OF EL PASO FUNDING (WITH LOCAL FUNDS)						Horizone Construcion 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 2		J.A.R. Concrete El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 OF 2			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APP. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
BASE BID II UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-542											
10.	529 6026		LF	1,200	CONC CURB (TY IV)	\$9.59	\$11,508.00 Contractor's Price \$11,508.55	\$15.00	\$18,000.00		
11.	624 6010		EA	2	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	\$1,443.75	\$2,887.50	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
12.	636 6001		SF	13	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	\$35.81	\$465.53 Contractor's Price \$465.47	\$500.00	\$6,500.00		
13.	644 6001		EA	2	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$914.76	\$1,829.52	\$675.00	\$1,350.00		
14.	662 6048		EA	5,000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY I-C	\$4.33	\$21,650.00 Contractor's Price \$21,656.25	\$3.75	\$18,750.00		
15.	662 6060		LF	5,000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	\$1.79	\$8,950.00 Contractor's Price \$8,951.25	\$1.55	\$7,750.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; Items 1 – 15:						\$86,734.86 Contractor's Price \$86,743.04		\$159,665.00			
Sum Total of Base I + Base II:						\$1,898,160.80 Contractor's Price \$1,897,841.03		\$2,099,709.00 Contractor's Price \$2,111,649.00			
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:						Yes		Yes			
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes			

Approved By: /s/
Date: 8/28/19